5. (a) The following apply to an election of
21 members of the governing body of the school corporation under section
22 3.1(b) of this chapter:
23 (1) Each candidate must file a petition of nomination with the
24 circuit court clerk not earlier than one hundred four (104) days
25 and not later than seventy-four (74) days before the general
26 election at which members are to be elected. The petition of
27 nomination must include the following information:
28 (A) The name of the candidate.
29 (B) The candidate's residence address and the district in which

[...]

7 (b) (a) The following apply to an election of the members of the
8 governing body of the school corporation under section 3.1(c) 3.1 of
9 this chapter:

10 (1) Each candidate must file a petition of nomination with the
11 circuit court clerk not earlier than one hundred four (104) days
12 and not later than seventy-four (74) days before the general
13 election at which members are to be elected. The petition of
14 nomination must include the following information:
15 (A) The name of the candidate.
16 (B) The candidate's residence address.